RESOLUTION 23-TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - CLASS I, II, III and SPECIAL CROSSING GUARDS

WHEREAS, the Township Administrator and Chief of Police have previously recommended that the structure of the Police Department be adjusted to include allowing the appointment of certain Special Law Enforcement Officers (Class I and Class II); and Special Crossing Guards.

WHEREAS, § 44-7B of the Code of the Township of Middletown (1996) was amended and supplemented by Ordinance No. 2015-3136; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has complied with the provisions of N.J.S.A.40A:14-146.1 regarding the appointment of Special Law Enforcement Officers and Special Crossing Guards, represents that the applicants named below meet all of the requirements set forth by statute and recommends the appointment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, as follows:

1. That the following individuals are hereby appointed as Special Law Enforcement Officers – Class I, II, III and Special Crossing Guards in the Middletown Township Police Department for the calendar year of 2023.

Special Law Enforcement Officers Class I Christopher Glietz Special Law Enforcement Officers Class III Timothy Majek

- 2. The Township Clerk shall send a certified copy of this resolution to each of the following:
 - a. Each appointee as listed above who shall present themselves before the Township Clerk to take and subscribe to the Oath of Office.
 - b. Police Department

MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

Committee Member	Approved	Opposed	Abstain	Absent
R. Clarke				
R. Hibell				
K. Kratz				
K. Settembrino				
T. Perry				

	I,	Kaaren	Sena,	Deputy	Township	Clerk	of the	Township	of c	Middletown	ı, hereby	certify	the
foreg	going	g to be a	true cop	y of a re	solution ad	opted by	y the M	liddletown	Tow	nship Comi	nittee at t	heir mee	eting
held	Feb	ruary 6, 2	2023.										
		-											
	1X	JITNES	S my h	and and	the seal of	he Tou	nchin	of Middlet	own	this 6th day	of Februs	ary 2021	3

WITNESS, my hand and the se	al of the Township of Middletown	ı this 6 th	day of February	/ 2023
-----------------------------	----------------------------------	------------------------	-----------------	--------

Kaaren Sena, Deputy Township Clerk